
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
Monthly Traffic Report 

September, 2014 

         

   

This Month Calendar Year to Date 

   

2014 2013 %Chg 2014 2013 %Chg 

Total PDX Flight Operations *  18,375 17,730 3.6% 164,640 156,407 5.3% 

  Military 541 404 33.9% 3,728 3,341 11.6% 

  General Aviation 2,086 1,501 39.0% 14,949 13,603 9.9% 

Hillsboro Airport Operations 19,298 17,943 7.6% 175,100 168,049 4.2% 

Troutdale Airport Operations 9,160 8,032 14.0% 80,299 88,750 -9.5% 

Total System Operations 46,833 43,705 7.2% 420,039 413,206 1.7% 

         PDX Commercial Flight Operations **  15,188 15,362 -1.1% 141,976 135,332 4.9% 

  Cargo 1,478 1,450 1.9% 13,968 15,112 -7.6% 

  Charter 8 6 33.3% 68 72 -5.6% 

  Major 6,788 6,772 0.2% 61,458 58,272 5.5% 

  National 550 614 -10.4% 5,486 5,680 -3.4% 

  Regional 6,364 6,520 -2.4% 60,996 56,196 8.5% 

  Domestic 14,594 14,790 -1.3% 137,278 130,580 5.1% 

  International 594 572 3.8% 4,698 4,752 -1.1% 

         Total Enplaned & Deplaned Passengers 1,336,629 1,276,281 4.7% 12,043,478 11,233,554 7.2% 

  Charter 501 235 113.2% 3,482 3,973 -12.4% 

  Major 898,708 857,511 4.8% 7,979,409 7,444,704 7.2% 

  National 82,564 81,863 0.9% 770,599 781,702 -1.4% 

  Regional 354,856 336,672 5.4% 3,289,988 3,003,175 9.6% 

  Total Enplaned Passengers 672,775 640,854 5.0% 5,990,933 5,599,000 7.0% 

  Total Deplaned Passengers 663,854 635,427 4.5% 6,052,545 5,634,554 7.4% 

  Total Domestic Passengers 1,289,597 1,230,859 4.8% 11,670,984 10,884,002 7.2% 

  

 

Total Enplaned Passengers 649,839 618,509 5.1% 5,809,707 5,429,528 7.0% 

  

 

Total Deplaned Passengers 639,758 612,350 4.5% 5,861,277 5,454,474 7.5% 

  Total International Passengers 47,032 45,422 3.5% 372,494 349,552 6.6% 

  
 

Total Enplaned Passengers 22,936 22,345 2.6% 181,226 169,472 6.9% 

    Total Deplaned Passengers 24,096 23,077 4.4% 191,268 180,080 6.2% 

         Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Freight (Tons) #  17,758 16,241 9.3% 160,323 154,052 4.1% 

  Total Enplaned  Air Freight 8,307 7,527 10.4% 74,446 72,316 2.9% 

  Total Deplaned  Air Freight 9,451 8,714 8.5% 85,877 81,736 5.1% 

  Total Domestic Air Freight 17,098 15,473 10.5% 154,921 146,386 5.8% 

  

 

Total Enplaned Air Freight 8,036 7,038 14.2% 72,036 67,342 7.0% 

  

 

Total Deplaned Air Freight 9,062 8,435 7.4% 82,885 79,044 4.9% 

  Total International Air Freight 660 768 -14.1% 5,402 7,666 -29.5% 

  
 

Total Enplaned Air Freight 271 489 -44.6% 2,410 4,974 -51.5% 

    Total Deplaned Air Freight 389 279 39.4% 2,992 2,692 11.1% 

         Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Mail (Tons) #  924 538 71.7% 5,873 5,108 15.0% 

  Total Enplaned Mail 401 191 109.9% 2,049 2,030 0.9% 

  Total Deplaned Mail 523 347 50.7% 3,824 3,078 24.2% 

                                                                 

      * Reported by FAA 

      ** Reported by the airlines 

      # Columns may not add due to rounding 

       
 



 
 

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
(PDX)        

Airline Detail Report 
       

September, 2014 
       

 
Passengers Mail Freight Flights 

Carrier In Out In Out In Out In 
Cargo   

 
  

 
  

 
  

Ameriflight 0  0  216,374  304,355  0  0  282  

UPS 0  0  245,793  252,665  6,317,852  4,290,604  81  

Air Transport International-Carrier 0  0  0  0  496,335  521,908  22  

Airpac 0  0  0  0  0  1,000  21  

Empire 0  0  0  0  298,272  353,294  197  
FedEx 0  0  0  0  9,639,215  8,969,406  115  

MartinAire Aviation, LLC 0  0  0  0  28,169  11,140  21  

Cargo Subtotal 0  0  462,167  557,020  16,779,843  14,147,352  739  
           

Passenger          

Alaska Airlines 126,491  128,422  0  0  270,805  271,522  1,038  

Allegiant Air, Inc. 155  153  0  0  0  0  2  

American Airlines 26,330  26,304  0  0  752  5  203  

Compass Airlines, LLC 7,814  8,819  0  0  0  0  139  

Delta Air Lines 78,023  77,987  0  0  1,057,880  1,121,059  461  

Frontier Airlines 18,127  18,016  0  0  0  0  123  

Hawaiian Airlines 8,378  7,816  0  0  179,101  346,522  32  

Horizon Air 119,191  117,095  0  0  79,147  64,104  1,993  

Jazz Air, LP 7,373  6,689  0  0  0  0  178  

JetBlue Airways 12,774  13,100  0  0  3,244  73,446  95  

Republic Airline 96  95  0  0  0  0  2  

Seaport Airlines 935  1,006  0  0  128  0  201  

SkyWest Airlines 29,696  30,056  0  0  955  4,554  574  

Southwest Airlines 112,092  114,421  0  0  334,247  297,710  933  

Spirit Airlines Inc. 11,831  11,897  0  0  0  0  90  

Sun Country Airlines 154  156  0  0  0  0  2  

United Airlines 76,464  79,839  444,883  176,606  129,794  173,095  565  

US Airways 24,654  27,681  140,713  70,699  65,824  111,598  194  

Virgin America 3,276  3,223  0  0  0  0  30  
Passenger Subtotal 663,854  672,775  585,596  247,305  2,121,877  2,463,615  6,855  
PDX Total 663,854  672,775  1,047,763  804,325  18,901,720  16,610,967  7,594  
                                                                 

  
Mail and Freight figures are in pounds. 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
       

Passenger Traffic Report 
         

September, 2014          

 
Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights 

Carrier Sep 14 Sep 13 %Chg Sep 14 Sep 13 %Chg Sep 14 Sep 13 Sep 
14 

Sep 
13 

Alaska Airlines 254,913 222,322  14.7% 2,470,973 2,088,163 18.3% 19.1% 17.4% 2,076 1,840 

Allegiant Air, Inc. 308 829  -62.8% 2,333 2,117 10.2% 0.0% 0.1% 4 12 

American Airlines 52,634 45,665  15.3% 447,173 356,280 25.5% 3.9% 3.6% 406 350 

Compass Airlines, LLC 16,633 0    74,544 0   1.2% 0.0% 278 0 

Continental Airlines 0 0    0 0 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Delta Air Lines 156,010 152,546  2.3% 1,371,139 1,283,758 6.8% 11.7% 12.0% 922 928 

Frontier Airlines 36,143 35,989  0.4% 309,356 303,621 1.9% 2.7% 2.8% 246 258 

Hawaiian Airlines 16,194 16,523  -2.0% 145,894 147,483 -1.1% 1.2% 1.3% 64 60 

Horizon Air 236,286 222,356  6.3% 2,134,064 2,033,774 4.9% 17.7% 17.4% 3,986 3,790 

Jazz Air, LP 14,062 10,942  28.5% 104,150 87,647 18.8% 1.1% 0.9% 356 300 

JetBlue Airways 25,874 30,865  -16.2% 274,456 286,954 -4.4% 1.9% 2.4% 190 248 

Republic Airline 191 235  -18.7% 1,470 1,760 -16.5% 0.0% 0.0% 4 6 

Seaport Airlines 1,941 1,423  36.4% 14,555 12,244 18.9% 0.1% 0.1% 402 324 

SkyWest Airlines 59,752 70,257  -15.0% 685,886 580,439 18.2% 4.5% 5.5% 1,148 1,846 

Southwest Airlines 226,513 216,299  4.7% 2,014,108 1,984,059 1.5% 16.9% 16.9% 1,866 1,946 

Spirit Airlines Inc. 23,728 17,243  37.6% 203,426 168,973 20.4% 1.8% 1.4% 180 126 

Sun Country Airlines 310 0    2,012 2,213 -9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 4 0 

United Airlines 156,303 169,982  -8.0% 1,188,052 1,261,599 -5.8% 11.7% 13.3% 1,130 1,312 

US Airways 52,335 50,697  3.2% 487,964 470,845 3.6% 3.9% 4.0% 388 396 

Virgin America 6,499 12,108  -46.3% 111,923 161,625 -30.8% 0.5% 0.9% 60 170 

PDX Total 1,336,629 1,276,281  4.7% 12,043,478 11,233,554 7.2% 100.0% 100.0% 13,710 13,912 

   
        

   
        

Charter 501 235  113.2% 3,482 3,973 -12.4% 0.0% 0.0% 8 6 

Major 898,708 857,511  4.8% 7,979,409 7,444,704 7.2% 67.2% 67.2% 6,788 6,772 

National 82,564 81,863  0.9% 770,599 781,702 -1.4% 6.2% 6.4% 550 614 
Regional 354,856 336,672  5.4% 3,289,988 3,003,175 9.6% 26.5% 26.4% 6,364 6,520 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
       

Freight Traffic Report 
         

September, 2014          

 
Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights 

Carrier Sep 
14 

Sep 
13 %Chg Sep 14 Sep 13 %Chg Sep 14 Sep 13 Sep 14 Sep 13 

Cargo           

ABX 0 0  
 3,114 78 3892.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Air Transport International-Carrier 509 422  20.6% 1,249 3,048 -59.0% 2.9% 2.6% 44 42 
Airpac 1 11  -90.9% 74 84 -11.9% 0.0% 0.1% 42 68 

Ameriflight 0 242  -100.0% 1,973 2,530 -22.0% 0.0% 1.5% 564 546 

Asiana Airlines Inc. 0 279  -100.0% 0 3,041 -100.0% 0.0% 1.7% 0 40 
Capital Cargo International Airlines 0 0  0 946 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 
Empire 326 291  12.0% 2,901 2,755 5.3% 1.8% 1.8% 394 386 
FedEx 9,305 8,020  16.0% 84,950 78,999 7.5% 52.4% 49.4% 230 170 

Kalitta Air 0 0   39 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

MartinAire Aviation, LLC 20 20   163 155 5.2% 0.1% 0.1% 42 40 

UPS 5,304 5,162  2.8% 47,987 46,699 2.8% 29.9% 31.8% 162 158 

          

Major           

Alaska Airlines 271 233  16.3% 2,143 2,047 4.7% 1.5% 1.4% 2,076 1,840 

American Airlines 0 0  0 1 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 406 350 

Continental Airlines 0 0  
 0 0 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Delta Air Lines 1,089 758  43.7% 7,889 6,289 25.4% 6.1% 4.7% 922 928 

Southwest Airlines 316 285  10.9% 2,708 2,496 8.5% 1.8% 1.8% 1,866 1,946 

United Airlines 152 106  43.4% 924 980 -5.7% 0.9% 0.7% 1,130 1,312 

US Airways 89 69  29.0% 694 587 18.2% 0.5% 0.4% 388 396 

          

National           

Frontier Airlines 0 16  -100.0% 0 305 -100.0% 0.0% 0.1% 246 258 

Hawaiian Airlines 263 230  14.3% 2,599 2,056 26.4% 1.5% 1.4% 64 60 

        

Regional           

Horizon Air 72 75  -4.0% 676 723 -6.5% 0.4% 0.5% 3,986 3,790 
JetBlue Airways 39 20  95.0% 223 225 -0.9% 0.2% 0.1% 190 248 
Seaport Airlines 0 0  0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 402 324 

SkyWest Airlines 2 2   17 8 112.5% 0.0% 0.0% 1,148 1,846 

PDX Total * 17,758 16,241  9.3% 160,323 154,052 4.1% 100.0% 100.0% 14,302 14,748 

          

Cargo 15,465 14,447  7.0% 142,450 138,335 3.0% 87.1% 89.0% 1,478 1,450 

Major 1,917 1,451  32.1% 14,358 12,400 15.8% 10.8% 8.9% 6,788 6,772 

National 263 246 6.9% 2,599 2,361 10.1% 1.5% 1.5% 310 318 
Regional 113 97 16.5% 916 956 -4.2% 0.6% 0.6% 5,726 6,208 

 

 
                                                                    
Freight figures are in short tons. A short ton equals one U.S. ton.   
* Columns may not add due to rounding     

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
       

Mail Traffic Report 
         

September, 2014          

 
Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights 

Carrier Sep 
14 

Sep 
13 %Chg Sep 

14 
Sep 
13 %Chg Sep 14 Sep 13 Sep 

14 
Sep 
13 

Cargo           
Air Transport International-
Carrier 

0 0  
 

0 0 
0.0% 0.0% 44 42 

Ameriflight 260 0   260 0 28.1% 0.0% 0 0 

UPS 249 285  -12.6% 2,206 3,040 -27.4% 26.9% 53.0% 162 158 
          

Major           

Alaska Airlines 0 0  0 74 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2,076 1,840 

American Airlines 0 0   0 2 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 406 350 

Continental Airlines 0 0   0 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

United Airlines 310 148  109.5% 2,196 1,272 72.6% 33.5% 27.5% 1,130 1,312 

US Airways 105 105  0.0% 1,211 720 68.2% 11.4% 19.5% 388 396 

PDX Total * 924 538  71.7% 5,873 5,108 15.0% 100.0% 100.0% 4,206 4,098 

           
Cargo 509 285  78.6% 2,466 3,040 -18.9% 55.1% 53.0% 206 200 
Major 415 253  64.0% 3,407 2,068 64.7% 44.9% 47.0% 4,000 3,898 

 
Mail figures are in short tons.    
* Columns may not add due to rounding   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


